
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1369
ANSWERED ON:01.12.2014
ILLEGAL ENCROACHMENT
Raut Shri Vinayak Bhaurao

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Railways have received any complaints regarding construction of illegal godowns over the land notified as parking lots for the passengers at railway stations across the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Railways have conducted an inquiry to look into this matter and if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor;
and

(d) the steps taken/being taken by the Railways to check such encroachments at the parking sites provided at railway stations for the passengers?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI MANOJ SINHA)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) to (d): Do not arise.
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